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19015D-NHCN-Health Centre
Norway House, Manitoba

Weekly Progress Report
Apr 27, 2021, ID #325

REPORT DETAILS

Description  

Created by Aman Chana

1. WORK LOG

Crew # Workers # Total 
hours

Work performed

Total Crew on Site 45 2700 See below for discriptions

Totals 45 2700

2. CREW ONSITE

2.1 The following crews were active in this report period

JNR

Mechanical 

Electrical 

Masonry

Structural Steel 

Oakwood Roofing

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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3. ARCHITECTURAL

3.1 Ongoing Work

N/A

3.2 Completed Work

N/A

4. STRUCTURAL

4.1 Ongoing Work

STRUCTURAL STEEL 
-Installing glulam in A3
-Straightening / Torqueing structural steel (B2)
-Welding at connections (A3 / B2)
-Cross bracing in B2 roof level
-Installing Q-Deck (B2 - Main Level)
-Erection of main level / roof structure (B2)
-Installing Q-Deck around expansion joint & entrance (A3)
-Straightening / Torqueing structural steel (A2 & A3)

4.2 Completed Work

Concrete
-General site clean
-Grouting exterior GB (B2, C2)
-Tie down dowels on Q deck A1 main level
- Setting mesh on deck
-Laying poly in C1 , C2
-Laying out for masonry Dowels (A1)
-Setting up Roof Curbs for RTUs (B1)
-Moving material and rig mats for prep. for laydown areas
-Grouting under columns over grade beam (A2 & A3)

5. MECHANICAL

5.1 Ongoing Work

Producing required shop drawing submittals -Ongoing

5.2 Completed Work

-Install hanger packages for glycol heating packages in area
A2
-Install glycol heating lines in area A3
-Installing sanitary drainage hanger and pipe packages (A2)

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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6. ELECTRICAL

6.1 Ongoing Work

Producing required shop drawing submittals -Ongoing

6.2 Completed Work

-Install crawl space conduit work packages (A3)
-Install crawl space hangers and conduit work packages (A2)
-Install conduit and boxes in curtain walls (A3)
-Install sleeves under grade beam (C1)
-Install floor boxes (A3 & A2)

7. CIVIL

7.1 Ongoing Work

Civil
-Stockpiling clay
-Hauled rock from garbage dump quarry to HCOE site for fixing temporary roads (A3 / B2 / C2)
-Placing rock around the hospital site (A3 / B2 / C2)
-Backfilling areas around road for laydown
-Moved material from one pad to another to allow clay placement to continue

Surveyor
Drafting & data management

7.2 Completed Work

8. SAFETY AND COVID-19 SCREENING

8.1 Number of Covid Screening reports completed

JNR is continuing screening all visitors and staff daily who report to site.
270 Covid screening reports completed on site last week.

9. SITE VISIT SCHEDULE

9.1 Next scheduled site visit

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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Next scheduled visit to site is Thursday 29th of April 
Roof progress inspection scheduled by QCA 

NOTES

Oakwood Roofing:
-Installed vapor barrier  (A3)
-Installed squares of secure rock.
-Installed air vapor barrier inside the roof curb.
-Re primed squares area (A3)
-Lifted up 4 more lifts of secure rock onto roof
-Installed plywood around all projections (9 squares board and vapor barrier) (B1)
-Installed plywood and vapor barrier to go under curb wall (B1-RTU)

PHOTOS (43)

Excavator loading truck with material
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 25, 2021 1:52 PM

Dozer placing material for laydown areas
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 25, 2021 1:52 PM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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B2- Erection of roof structure
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 25, 2021 1:52 PM

B2- Erection of roof structure
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 25, 2021 1:52 PM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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A3- Building roof curbs for RTU
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 25, 2021 1:52 PM

Dozer placing material for laydown area
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 25, 2021 1:52 PM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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B2- Installing Q-Deck
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 25, 2021 1:52 PM

B2- Installing Q-Deck
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 25, 2021 1:52 PM

A1-Wire mesh over Q-Deck
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 25, 2021 1:52 PM

A1-Wire mesh over Q-Deck
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 25, 2021 1:52 PM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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A1-Wire mesh over Q-Deck
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 25, 2021 1:52 PM

Excavator moving rocks around building
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 25, 2021 1:52 PM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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C1- Placing tarps over grade beam
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 24, 2021 8:52 AM

Dozer placing material for temporary access
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 24, 2021 8:52 AM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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B2- Erection of roof structure
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 24, 2021 8:52 AM

Truck hauling rock for building access to site
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 24, 2021 8:52 AM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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B1- Installing vapor barrier over primed dens deck
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 24, 2021 8:52 AM

B2- Straightening structural steel
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 24, 2021 8:52 AM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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Building temporary access on northside
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 24, 2021 8:52 AM

C1 & C2 - Wrapping poly around piers
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 24, 2021 8:52 AM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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B1- Installing support for panel fenders
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 24, 2021 8:52 AM

C1 & C2 - Wrapping poly around piers
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 24, 2021 8:52 AM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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A3- Rebar close up for curtain wall
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 24, 2021 8:52 AM

A1- Secured area around opening
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 24, 2021 8:52 AM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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A3- Installed expansion joint
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 24, 2021 8:52 AM

C1- Structural steel load arrived on-site
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 22, 2021 4:37 PM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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C1- Buttoned up grade beam
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 22, 2021 4:37 PM

A3- Fastening Q-Deck
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 22, 2021 4:37 PM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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B1- Building roof curbs for RTU's
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 22, 2021 4:37 PM

A3- Secured opening
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 22, 2021 4:37 PM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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B1- Erection of roof structure
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 22, 2021 4:37 PM

A2- Cutting Q-Deck for installation
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 22, 2021 4:37 PM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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B2- Erection of floor structure
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 21, 2021 4:52 PM

B1-2 - Concrete slab-on-deck
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 21, 2021 4:52 PM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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B1-1 - Concrete slab-on-deck
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 21, 2021 4:52 PM

B1- Removing tarps from concrete slab
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 21, 2021 4:52 PM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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B1- De-hoarding
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 21, 2021 4:52 PM

B2- Erection of floor structure
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 21, 2021 4:52 PM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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A3- Installing formwork for curtain wall
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 21, 2021 4:52 PM

A2- Installing hangers over Q-Deck
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 21, 2021 4:52 PM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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C1- Grade beam rebar closeup
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 21, 2021 4:10 PM

C1- Grade beam rebar closeup
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 21, 2021 4:09 PM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home
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A3- Installing formwork for curtain wall
Arshdeep Grewal
Apr 20, 2021 6:31 PM

https://app.plangrid.com/projects/bb81f2e0-3515-cab6-683c-53fb1362b988/home


Start
Fri 20-05-01

Finish
Sat 22-11-19

'20 Jul '20 Sep '20 Nov '21 Jan '21 Mar '21 May '21 Jul '21 Sep '21 Nov '22 Jan '22 Mar '22 May '22 Jul '22 Sep '22 Nov

Phase - A1  
Wed 20-07-22 - Thu 22-02-03

Phase - A3  
Mon 20-09-28 - Thu 21-11-18
Phase - B1
Thu 20-10-01 - Sat 21-10-09

Phase - C1
Tue 20-10-20 - Fri 22-02-25

Phase - C2
Thu 20-10-15 - Fri 22-03-18

Phase - B2
Wed 20-09-30 - Mon 22-01-10
Phase - A2
Wed 20-09-30 - Sat 21-12-11

Tes
Fri 

S
F

Road prepara
Sun 21-05-23  

NHHCOE - Project Start  
Fri 20-05-01

Substantial Completion  
Tue 22-05-10

Project Complete  
Sat 22-11-19

A1 Structural Work  
completion 
Fri 21-07-16

Today

Phase - A1  
Wed 20-07-22 - Thu 22-02-03
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Poured 
B1-2 Main Floor
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CONCRETE SLAB ACTIVITY

10,00°

1

2

1

4

1 1

10,00°

2

4

1

2

E

A
B

D

C

F

G

H

3
8

9

2

4

10,00° 10,00°

3

4

7

5

6

3

1

7

5

6

10

13

J

L

7

8

3

11

12

2

2

2

2

2

7

3

3

3

3

3
3

3
3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

14

15

16

1

3

14

3

17

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

1

3

2

2

14

17

18

K

19

20

21

23

24

22

2

MM

Certificate of Author
Crosier Kilgour & Part

No. 235

ENGINEE
SGEOSCIE
SMANITOB
A

Printing Date:

Drawn By:

Drawings and specificatio
copyright in the same be
permission of the archit

The contractor is to verify
and

returned.

is held responsible for rep

No. Date

2020

MS

0 2020-03-03
1 2020-03-24
2 2020-07-03
3 2020-07-15

A1

A2

A3

B1

B2

C1
C2

POURED
STRUCTURAL SLAB

ACTIVE
DEPRESSION

POURED
PENTHOUSE FLOOR

POURED
CRAWLSPACE STAIR

ACTIVE
B1-2 MAIN FLOOR

POURED
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SLAB POURED

SLAB IN-PROCESS

ACTIVE 
A1-1 Main Floor
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A1-2 Main Floor

POURED
B1-2 MAIN FLOOR



GRADE BEAM PROGRESS
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FOOTING, PIER & GRADE BEAM ACTIVITY

GRADE BEAM COMPLETE

STAIRWELL WORK
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FOOTINGS AND
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FOOTINGS AND
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Work In-Progress Work Complete

GRADE BEAM COMPLETE
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FOOTINGS AND
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ACTIVE GRADE BEAM AREA

ACTIVE GRADE BEAM AREA
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STEEL STUD FRAMING & MASONRY ACTIVITY

Work In-Progress Work Complete

COMPLETE
MASONARY WALL
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COMPLETE
STUD FRAMING

NOTE:  STUD FRAMING COMPLETE INDICATES        
             COMPLETION OF STEEL STUD FRAMING      
             SCOPE OF WORK AT A PARTICULAR AREA  
             INCLUDING PARAPET WHERE                         
             APPLICABLE.



ACTIVE
PARAPET

ACTIVE
VAPOR BARRIER INSTALLED
OVER DENSDECK

ROOFING ACTIVITY
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A1

A2

A3

B1

B2

C1
C2

ACTIVE
B1-ROOF LEVEL

ACTIVE

ACTIVE - WITH DENSDECK &
VAPOR BARRIER INSTALLED

COMPLETE

ACTIVE
A3-ROOF LEVEL
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              A2
FLOOR LEVEL
Structural Steel - 90% 
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ROOF LEVEL
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